Site

Spruce Creek

Williamsburg

Site

Cumberland

Cumberland

Great Cacapon

Little Falls (Washington

DC)

Paw Paw

Point of Rocks

Shepherdstown

Springfield

Created On: 5/14/2016

Flood Stage

8.00

12.00

Flood Stage

10.00

17.00

9.00

10.00

25.00

16.00

15.00

15.00

Date

5/8/1960

5/9/1960

Date

5/8/1960

5/8/1960

5/9/1960

5/10/1960

5/9/1960

5/10/1960

5/10/1960

5/9/1960

Flood Event of 5/8/1960 - 5/10/1960

Crest

8.40

13.36

Crest

10.29

17.36

15.74

13.66

28.27

20.28

20.35

16.70

Flow

4,500

9,920

Flow

11,000

22,200

22,100

124,000

62,300

124,000

86,200

24,500

Juniata

Category

Minor

Moderate

Potomac

Category

Minor

Minor

Minor

Moderate

Moderate

Moderate

Moderate

Minor

Basin

Juniata

Juniata

Basin

Potomac

Potomac

Potomac

Potomac

Potomac

Potomac

Potomac

Potomac

Stream

Little Juniata River

Frankstown Branch
Juniata River

Stream

Wills Creek

North Branch Potomac

River

Cacapon River

Potomac River

Potomac River

Potomac River

Potomac River

South Branch Potomac
River

County of Gage  County of Forecast
Point
Huntingdon Huntingdon
Blair Blair
County of Gage  County of Forecast
Point
Allegany Allegany
Allegany Allegany
Morgan Morgan
Montgomery Montgomery
Allegany Morgan
Frederick Frederick
Jefferson Jefferson
Hampshire Hampshire
Page 1 of 2



Weather Summary

The weather summary is unavailable at this time.

Crest Statistics and Flood Information

First flood of 1 that occured in May, 1960 Number of Floods Cresting in Minor Range - 5
Sixth flood of 9 that occured in 1960 Number of Floods Cresting in Moderate Range - 5
Number of Floods at MARFC Forecast Points - 10 Number of Floods Cresting in Major Range - 0

Number of Floods Cresting in Missing Range - 0

Created On: 5/14/2016 Page 2 of 2



