Flood Event of 5/8/1960 - 5/10/1960

Juniata

Site	Flood Stage	Date	Crest	Flow	Category	Basin	Stream	County of Gage	County of Forecast Point
Spruce Creek	8.00	5/8/1960	8.40	4,500	Minor	Juniata	Little Juniata River	Huntingdon	Huntingdon
Williamsburg	12.00	5/9/1960	13.36	9,920	Moderate	Juniata	Frankstown Branch Juniata River	Blair	Blair

Potomac

Site	Flood Stage	Date	Crest	Flow	Category	Basin	Stream	County of Gage	County of Forecast Point
Cumberland	10.00	5/8/1960	10.29	11,000	Minor	Potomac	Wills Creek	Allegany	Allegany
Cumberland	17.00	5/8/1960	17.36	22,200	Minor	Potomac	North Branch Potomac River	Allegany	Allegany
Great Cacapon	9.00	5/9/1960	15.74	22,100	Minor	Potomac	Cacapon River	Morgan	Morgan
Little Falls (Washington DC)	10.00	5/10/1960	13.66	124,000	Moderate	Potomac	Potomac River	Montgomery	Montgomery
Paw Paw	25.00	5/9/1960	28.27	62,300	Moderate	Potomac	Potomac River	Allegany	Morgan
Point of Rocks	16.00	5/10/1960	20.28	124,000	Moderate	Potomac	Potomac River	Frederick	Frederick
Shepherdstown	15.00	5/10/1960	20.35	86,200	Moderate	Potomac	Potomac River	Jefferson	Jefferson
Springfield	15.00	5/9/1960	16.70	24,500	Minor	Potomac	South Branch Potomac River	Hampshire	Hampshire

Created On: 5/14/2016 Page 1 of 2

Weather Summary

The weather summary is unavailable at this time.

Crest Statistics and Flood Information

First flood of 1 that occured in May, 1960 Sixth flood of 9 that occured in 1960 Number of Floods at MARFC Forecast Points - 10 Number of Floods Cresting in Minor Range - 5 Number of Floods Cresting in Moderate Range - 5 Number of Floods Cresting in Major Range - 0 Number of Floods Cresting in Missing Range - 0

Created On: 5/14/2016 Page 2 of 2